

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 128/2025
In SWP No. 1024/2015

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

Shri Chatturbujja Behara MD, J&K State ...Respondent(s)
Forest Corporation
Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.07.2025

Copy of contempt petition has been provided to Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, in open Court. She prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report.

List on 13.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.07.2025
Manzoor