

33
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 128/2025 in[SWP 1024/2015]

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.

V/s

Shri Chatturbujja Behara M.D.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER
13.08.2025

Learned counsel for respondent seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks for filing statement of facts/compliance report in strict conformity with the order passed by this court, with an advance copy to other side.

List on 30-09-2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR
13.08.2025
Sarvar