

28
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 128/2025
SWP No. 1024/2015

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.

V/s

SHRI CHATTURBUJJA BEHARA M.D(J AND K STATE FOREST CORPORATION) Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

15.12.2025

As per the status report filed by the respondents, vide communication dated 14.10.2024, details with regard to calculation of the amount due to the petitioner have been forwarded to Director, Finance, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department. It has been submitted that the matter is under consideration before the authorities for necessary action at their end.

Vide judgment passed by the writ Court, the Government is required to provide necessary funds under a Separate Head so that the amount is paid to the petitioner. The Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Forest Department is impleaded as respondent No. 2 to the present contempt petition with a view to ensure implementation of the judgment of the writ Court. The petitioner shall file amended memo of the parties and take necessary steps for service of respondent No. 2 within one week whereafter notice shall be issued to respondent No. 2 for filing statement of facts/compliance report

List on 25.02.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge