

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 128/2025

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate.

Vs.

**SHRI CHATTURBUJJA BEHARA M.D(J AND
K STATE FOREST CORPORATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10-07-2026

Ms. Maha Majeed, learned assisting counsel, enters appearance on behalf of both the respondents. She seeks time to file compliance report. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 14.08.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10-07-2026

Junaid