

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 128/2025 in[SWP 1024/2015]

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.
V/s

SHRI CHATTURBUJJA BEHARA M.D(J AND K STATE FOREST CORPORATION)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
with Mr. Younis, AC

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

14.08.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report. It would be pertinent to mention here that the compliance report is now to be filed by newly added respondent No. 2 namely Administrative Secretary to Forest Department. Let the needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 25.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

14.08.2026

Aasif